CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
8-35
S E M I C O N D U C T O R CA3338, CA3338A
CMOS Video Speed
8-Bit R2R D/A Converter
Description
The CA3338 family are CMOS/SOS high speed R2R voltage

D0
LE
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
LINEARITY
(INL, DNL)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
CA3338E ±1.0 LSB -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3338AE ±0.75 LSB -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3338D ±1.0 LSB -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
CA3338AD ±0.75 LSB -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
CA3338M ±1.0 LSB -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (W)
CA3338AM ±0.75 LSB -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (W)
8-36
CA3338, CA3338A
Functional Diagram
Die Characteristics